CRM No. 93 - Segon Trust Cloud Series—TEUST DASS 17 - 55468 18 - Canada No. 18 (18 18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	TRUST DEED	Vol. m9 3 Page 26299 @
	etros estricios	
JAMES A. WOOD, JR.	misQkk	October ,1993 , between
Aspen Title & Escrow. I	ne za segugaji za koje	, as Grantor,
ekipanterian dikuntuk (nyan teri di antangan kentangan kentan di di di diberian di di	Alan Aggera en en sagil de la la la desa.	e gasa - a ina teate e
ETHEL STRANSKE	WITNESSETH.	, as Grantor, , as Trustee, and , as Beneficiary,
Cirantor irrevocably grants, b	argains, seus and conveys to trus nty, Oregon, described as:	tee in trust, with power of sale, the property ni
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION M	ARKED EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHE	D HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE
A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH		
		0
	or Moreting of the effort of the terror of the contract	× 2.7m. \$
ogether with all and singular the tenemen	ts, hereditaments and appurtenances an	d all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise non
he property.	Application of the second of t	now or herealter attached to or used in connection with
. Fourteen thousand six h	undred ninety-three and 3	pent of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum 9/100
(\$14,	693.39) Dollars, with	h interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory
of sooner anid to be due and pavable	aturity of note	r, the tinal payment of principal and interest hereof, it
The date of maturity of the debt steecomes due and payable. In the event toold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by that the beneticiary's option, all obligations	ecured by this instrument is the date, s he within described property, or any p he grantor without first having obtained	tated above, on which the final installment of the note art thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall
ecome immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust 1. To protect preserve and mainta	deed, grantor agrees:	repair; not to remove or demolish any building or im-
rovement thereon; not to commit or perm	nit any waste of the property. and in good and habitable condition a	ny building or improvement which may be constructed
amaged or destroyed thereon, and pay wi	hen due all costs incurred therefor,	and restrictions effecting the property; if the beneficiary
o requests, to join in executing such fina o pay for filing same in the proper publi	ncing statements pursuant to the United ic office or offices, as well as the cost of	m Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and all lien searches made by filing officers or searching
to the state of th	La hanaligione	w or herealter erected on the property against less of require, in an amount not less than \$185 U.S. of the bear
	booticines with lies navanie in inglisi	ri an poncies of insulance shan telleravered to the cene
it least fifteen days prior to the expiration are the same at grantor's expense. The ar-	n of any policy of insurance now or her mount collected under any fire or other changes as beneficiary may determine, o	ch insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary ealter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro- insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upor at at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected not cure or waive any default or notice of default here-
nder or invalidate any act done pursuant	t to such notice.	a assessments and other charges that may be levied or
	dicings should the grantor fail to make	and other charges become past due or delinquent and payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums
A beneficiery may be its option ma	ke naument thereof, and the amount s	ng beneficiary with funds with which to make such pay to paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note
he debt secured by this trust deed, without	it waiver of any rights arising from brea eroinhetore described, as well as the Gr	this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the eigeny of the covenants hereof and for such payments antor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are
ound for the payment of the obligation and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the	herein described, and all such payment option of the beneficiary, render all sur	s shall be immediately due and payable without notice as secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay
ble and constitute a breach of this trust	deed. see of this trust including the cost of ti	tle search as well as the other costs and expenses of the
rustee incurred in connection with or in	enforcing this obligation and trustee's a	and attorney's tees actually incurred. the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee;
and in any suit, action or proceeding in w	which the beneticiary or trustee may appropriately of title and the beneficiary's or	pear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed trustee's attorney's fees: the amount of attorney's fees
	scholl he fized by the trial court and it	n the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's at
torney's fees on such appeal.	the Marian Committee of the Committee of	
O T- 45 45-4 and mortion of	r all of the property shall be taken und s, to require that all or any portion of	fer the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene- the monies payable as compensation for such taking
NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the t	rustee hereunder must be either an attome; authorized to do business under the laws of te, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents er bra	r, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company autho- nches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrew
	La companya da la com	STATE OF OREGON,
TRUST DEED	radi engapeta belagi sa kabupatan bilandi sa belaga sa kabupatan bilandi sa belaga sa kabupatan bilandi sa bel Katangga sa kabapatan bilandi sa belaga	County of
Same Anni Correction of the Co	And the first of the second of	I certify that the within instru-
<u> 1990-1997 - German State Marian, er en </u>	en la	ment was received for record on the
	SPACE RESERVED	at
gan gybend tod ned granter one in the own the three ing the entry by a manager of a	STATE STATE COMPANY OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	in book/reel/volume Noor
<u>, marini de la companya de la compa</u>		page Or as ree/me/msmu-
		ment/microfilm/reception No
parameter year and the Beneficiary	and the second of the second o	Witness my hand and seal of
fter Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):	a presidente aproporare de pro- tura que trata en appendia en la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del	County affixed.
Ethel 5 transke:		
300 6 Green Sarings Klamath Fails, OR 97601	Distriction of the second state of the second state of the second	NAME TITLE By Denuity

Kilansa en

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it list upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, both in the trial and appliedate courts; necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) join in granting any essement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legisly withing the expression of the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of the property or any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable att

tion secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall lix the time and place of sale, give notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795.

13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the granter or any other person so privileged by ORS 86.753 may cure the default or defaults. If the default consists of a failure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other default that is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default or defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustee's and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided by law.

14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which the sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell the property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustees shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the organization of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as

and that the grantor will warrant and torever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:
(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),
(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledges, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grantmatical changes shall be

made, assumed and in IN WITNE	nes, the singular shall be taken to exean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be uplied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. SS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: I not applicable; if warrants such word is defined baneficiary MUST compidisclosures; for this pure	belete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is niy (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor in the Truth-In-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the you with the Act and Regulation by making required to see ups Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equipagent.
Systematics of the Systematics o	STATE OF OREGON, County of
द्र सम्बद्धिक । वस्तु अति सम्बद्धः । सम्बद्धिकात्रक्षेत्रस्य । द्राव्यक्षेत्रस्य	st is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on, 19, by
MY COMM	OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL ARLEINE T. ADDINGTON MAINS SION NO. 022233 My commission expires 3/22/97 My commission expires 3/22/97
To:	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) "Trusteo
The undersigned deed have been fully trust deed or pursuant	d is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith t deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the extate now
	same. Mail reconveyance and documents to
DATED;	
Do not lose or destroy thi	is Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. the trustee for cancellation before

BBOQFOBER

Beneficiary

reconveyance will be made

EXHIBIT "A"

A parcel of land in the SW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point where the Southerly right of way line of Climax Avenue intersects the Easterly right of way line of Ogden Street; thence East along said Southerly right of way line of Climax Avenue a distance of 129.43 feet to an iron pin; thence South 0 degrees 28' East 72.91 feet to an iron pin; thence South 89 degrees 10' West 129.42 feet to an iron pin; thence North along the Easterly right of way line of Ogden Street 73.43 feet to the point of beginning, said parcel being Parcel A of Minor Land Partition No. 80-105.

CODE 43 MAP 3909-1BC TL 2700

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	SS.
Filed for record at request of	Aspen Title the 8th day
of Oct. A.D., 19 93 at of Mortgages	2:24 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M93
FEE \$20.00	Evelyn Biehn - County Clerk By Carlow Wash